## 846:29

GK-10543 1-5-1-60

# DEED OF TRUST

September day ec. THIS DESIGNATE OF EACH ORDER sixth 10 77 among the Gratton RONALD L. WILSON and NYLA G. WILSON, husband and wife

therem Borrower i.

Trans America, Title Company, therein "Trustee" ), and the Jeneficiary. Riverview Savings Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Wadragton, woose address is 700 % 1. Fourth Avenue, Comas, Wishington 98007 (herein Taroda i

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust berein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of Washington Skamanta

A tract of land in the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 Section 8, Township i North, Range 4, East him, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4: thence South 330 feet along the East line of the Southerst quarter of said Northwest 1/4 to the true point of beginning; thence co, sinue South along said East line 330 feet; thence West parallel to the South line of the Northwest 1/4 a listance of 6/0 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of said Northwest 1/4 a distance of 330 feet; thence East parallel with the North line of wald Northweek 1/4 a distance of 660 feet to the lyne point of beginning.

Subject to eacement, and restrictions of record,



Bell Center

Manhous all

Gastlegton 98671

towarder with the a magnetization of the after stacked on the property, and all casements rights prostructure tenders arrage inserver to one dights and archeffines given beauth to Lander be collect and apply such and a product military out and having its and product was a ward upth, and water looks and all fixtures more or no optical attached to the projection of selection including to the united and additions about a hard by decreed to be common a part to the property assected by the Deed of Fract and all of the foregoing, logistics with and chaperty has the transferred output of the Dk of oil I and it can a capable C, are herein referred to as the Property

it are effected, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not seamer paid, due and payable on the payment of all oils a sums, with outstand construct across constitutions discovered in the product the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of October 10, 2992

the government and agreement of Bostower become instanced and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with and the more track to be tracked by Constant pursuant to puragraph 21 hours (therein "Future Advances")

the react accommend that Herromer is fainfully enterly of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and assess on Property that is. Pergame a quencambered and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the true to the Property against all claims and dominate, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed or a schedule of exceptions to coverige it assettle conception pulses insuring Lender conterest in the Property

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as tollows.

L'Apprent of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late clux ses as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are pavasle under the Note, until the Notes is pead in full a sum therein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priorit over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium; installments for mortigage misrance, if any, all as reasonable estimated initially and time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and hills and reasonable estimates thereof.

3. In Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insuranced or grantanted mitigally said from time to time by Lender of the lender is such an institution. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said view, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender has no helding and applying the Funds, analysin, said account or writing and compiling said assessments and bills, unless londer may Burrower interest on the Funds, which has been to the Funds which are the funds of the Funds and accounts or writing and compiling said assessments and only unless londer may Burrower interest on the Funds, and account or verifying and compiling said assessments and only unless londer may Burrower interest on the Funds, which has been accounted to provide the Funds and accounts of which are required to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in working at the time of exaction in of the Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds while he gaid to Borrower and interest on the Funds Lender shall give to Borrower, wetflour charge, are anneal accounted to the Funds was made. The Funds are an

by the Deed of Trust.

If the amount is fill. Funds held by Lorder, together were the subtra anothic and antitrothic of Funds one bid in the dat dates of taxes, assessments, insurance promotive and ground rests, that established as foreigness replaced assessments, insurance premiums and ground came is the fall there men in an other than the fall of the contract requiring of the promptly report to Borrower or credited to Borrower or an intentity invalidation of Funds. If the contract of the fall of the Lenker shall not be sufficient to pay laxes, insurance pratitioned and around restline the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to Lenker any amount occurs as to make my the deformers within the date around restline the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to Lenker any amount occurs to the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to Lenker any amount occurs to the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to Lenker any amount occurs to the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to Lenker any amount occurs to the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to Lenker any amount occurs to the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to Lenker any amount occurs to the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to Lenker any amount of the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to the date and the Borrow er shall pay to the date and the Borrow er shall pay to the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to the fall of the Borrow er shall pay to the fall of the Borrow er shall not be supplied to the Borrow er shall not be shall be applied to the Borrow er shall not be shall be applied to the fall of the Borrow er shall not be shal

provided under paragram a better of sourance carrier.

All invariance policies and recovered a recovered and Berrawer and promotion of the Borrawer and promotion.
Berrawer and grow tropic office in the Borrawer.

Listens inder animal recovered and containing the Property discussion of the Property discussion of the Property discussion of the Borrawer of the invariant process and the Borrawer of the invariant of the Borrawer of the invariant of the Borrawer of the invariant of apply the insurance of the Borrawer of the Bo

6. Preservation and Maintenauce as Peoplets: Leavenage Condensations: Planned Line Developments.

the Property of the Property of paid recognition of "superty. I commend to the Property of the Property of paid recognition of the Property of paid recognition of the Property of paid recognition of the Property of the Pro

any action here more

any action networker.

I endor may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Berrower make grow to any such inspection, specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Prope ty. that Lender

### 84829

EK-10543

# DEED OF TRUST

1-5- F- Fcc

A tract of land in the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 Section 8, Township 1 North, Range 5, East W.M. describe as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4; thence South 330 feet along the East line of the Southeast quarter of said Northwest 1/4 to the true point of beginning; thence continue South along said East line 330 feet; thence West parallel to the South line of the Northwest 1/4 a distance of 660 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of said Northwest 1/4 a distance of 330 feet; thence East parallel with the North line of said Northwest 1/4 a distance of 660 feet to the true point of beginning.

Subject to easements and restrictions of record.



which has the address of Bell Center Road Wash: ugal

Washington 99671

A herein Property Address? 1:

Fore ring with all the approximents now or hereafter exceed on the property, and all easements, rights, appartmanness rims temperate however to the right, and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such tentes, recations, mineral oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fistures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deedect Trust, and all of the foregoing, together with said property for the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the 'Property'.

Borrower covenants that Borrower we lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unconcumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title in the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a seliedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance poticy insuring Lender's intenst in the Property.

WASHINGTON I to A FAIRLY 6.75 FHIMALFHLIAG UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

man Coverages. Borrower and Lender cover and agree as follows:

Uniforms Covernances. Borrower and Lender cover and and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness avadenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as privided in the Note and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Instantive. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any all ar reusonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or are agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground tents. Lender may not charge for so boiding and applying the Funds analyzing said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may ages in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds was made. The Funds anowing credits and debits to the Funds and trugicable law engines such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pays Borrower as interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds and arbitrate to the Funds to the Funds was made. The Lunds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by the bood of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held

by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with it intuite monthly a ailments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall expect the imount required to poy said taxes assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess hall be at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly useful must be airborned to the Fundsheld by Fender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premium and ground return as they fail due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount recessary to make up the defluence within 30 days from the date monthly is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Le in payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender shall considerate paying to be an expectation to the defluence of the constant of the payment in full of all sums secured by Lender that a constant payment in full of all sums secured by the Deed of Trust Lender shall constant payment in full of all sums secured by the Deed of Trust Lender shall constant payment in full of all sums secured by the defluence within 30 days from the day of the payment in full of all sums secured by the defluence within 30 days from the day of the payment in full of all sums secured by the payment in the day of the payment in full of all sums secured by the payment of the payment in the day of the payment of the

by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Ly an payment in full of all some sections to this Does' or Trust Lander shall promptly refund to Borrower lend by Lender. It under paragraph 18 hereof the Property a sold of the Property is otherwise according to shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its accounted to the Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sales of the Property or its accounted to the Sales of the Sales and Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sales provide retrievable of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable have provided retrievable and intensity of the lender paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shull be applicable to Lender first or assertions of mounts or action to the principal on any Fature Advances.

4. Charges: Liens, Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges the card of the Property which may attain a property over this Doesd of Trust, and described in a great or extensive the Property which may attain a property over this Doesd of Trust, and described in a great

84

4. Charges: Lices. Borrower shall pay all large assessments and order that the Property which may attain a princip over this Deed of Tour and leadmont manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or all due paid in one manner to to the payer thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to know, which were come for investigation of the payment directly. Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall make payment directly. event Borrower shall make payment directly. Be reviewed shall promptly discharge any teen which has pro-required for discharge only such lien or reing as Borrower such lien in a manner acceptable to be and the approximation of the approxim

which cover age exceed that amount of accessing tea. The invertance currier providing the invertance that such approval shall not be unrecoverable useful provided under periodical technique.

Insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewal person share clause or layer of and in form acceptance before and Borrower shall premptly furnish by acceptance of respectively.

The Bottower Comments of the Comments of the Comments of the Comments of the Property of the Property of the Property of the Comments of the C

0.0007

ention.
6. Preservation and Maiatenance of Peoperty Conscholds. A stomations: Planted Unit Developments 6. Preservation and half keep the Property or good report and shall keep the Property or good report and shall comply with the provisions of any keeps of the Liveure transfer and a distribution of the Complete and administration of the Complete and Administrati to the Daniel of Paper of and small comply with the provisions of any ways, it do because the partners all of the review is obligations under the doctor and condomination or apparent makes the doctor and or covernants creating or providing the condomination or planted unit development and constitute discussions. It is a construction as planted on a granted and apparent with the process of the providing and encountered discussions. The covernant is planted and an apparent with the Development of the development of discussions and apparent of the covernants and discussions of the Covernants of the Covernants

rate in executed by Berrower and general regarder with the Deed of First the research of presented with the recompression of the Deed of First hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower labs to perform the covenants and agreements can be used in the Deed of First et et any action or proceeding a consistenced which is attracted. These lenders interest is an Property meliding, but not limited to entirent domain mantrens y code entires meli, or a rangement or generating anothering a bank rapt or decedent, then Lodder at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearance materials which action as is necessary to protect Lor aris interest make such appearance materials with a series and action as is necessary to protect Lor aris interest materials, but not limited to distribute such sums and take such appearance materials with protect Lor aris interest materials and the such appearance materials which the condition of making the lean secured by this Deed of Trust Borrower ship to the premium the such amounts of all morraging insurance promounts of a provided unler garagnaph Libert (

Ary amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7 with interest thereos, shall be one additional order of Burrower still be Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7 with interest thereos, shall be one additional order to be payable upon notice from a moder to Borrower requesting payment thereof and shall bear interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 with interest thereof and shall bear interest of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action here indeer.

8. Indeed, and the paragraph of the Property provides any action here indeer.

any action nere indee.
8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Burtower notice price to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender. et in the Property

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with new condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

and shall he paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the same secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the 1 poerty, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

taking bears to the foir market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured the time to the sum of the sums secured.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Walver, Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereinder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedles Cumulative. All remedies previoled in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Dead of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurre, the independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumult by to any other right or remedy under this Drad of Trust or inforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurre dy, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability, Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights bereinder shall mare to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be ioint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, to any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given it smaling such notice by certified mail address do Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Shortower as provided herein and the such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein and the address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein and the address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust (Governing Law) Severability. This Deed of Trust and the manner designated herein or to be address as a borrower and the address as a provided herein and non-uniform covenants for any severability. This Deed of Trust (Boverning Law) Severability. This Deed of Trust and the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to the provision and to this paragraph and provision or clause of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy, Borrower s

Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies perinited by paragraph 18 hereof.

Nos-Us Grave (\*\*O)E-8345. Borrower and I ender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Parrower's breach of any coven not or gereement of Borrower in this Doed of Trust. Including the covenants to pay when dee my stars secured by this Doed of Trust. Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner precerbed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other prioring paysers that a paying the law to Borrower and to the other prioring paysers and to the other property at paying the law to Borrower and to the other season and the stan 29 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be carred; and (4) that failure for citre catherians of the sums secured by this Doed of Trust and sale of the property at public metion at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further bright a paying the future of the sums secured by this Doed of Trust and sale of the property at public metion at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further bright be principled in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sinus sectored by this Doed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of the breach is not further demand and may invoke the power as all and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of details and of Lender's election to cause the Property are written notices to allow the terms designated in the notice of sale in the Property at public ancients in a form of the continued to the proper

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust all continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no are teration had occurred.

26. Assignment of Rorts; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Posser.

As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower.

Prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or a shandoment of the Property. Lender, an person, by agent or by judicially appointed receivor, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fras, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to fill reconveyance of the Property by Trusce to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with intensit thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indubetedness socured by this Deed of Trust to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indubetedness socured by this Deed of Trust to reconvey the Property is

LA WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

Ronald L. Wilson

Nyla G. Wilson

Clark STATE OF WASHINGTON.

CNALD L. WILSON and day of September On this sixth for the State of Washington, duly commissions, NYLA G. WILSON, he shand and wife e to be the individual or discribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument as said instrument as The 1x free and we they and the second of the ter the year and purposes the last mentioned dres and solve to Witherse my hand and official scal-Constitution of the Constitution of the Consti

My Commission expires ....

#### REOLEST FOR RECOVERY AND

for facts recommend is the holder of the note or notes secured by the Decision final other and on those secured by this Decision. I have been exact in tube, and note or notes and this Decision Trust, which are exprected by two, and to net, or notes, together or an eriche directed to career erect to hear warrance all the estar more hold by you under this Deed of True for the person of the 100

Date

M4A29

All US MalanmolUm COUNTY OF SKAMARIA

HEREDY CERTIFY THAT THE WITH

HT OF WHITHING PALED BY.

INDEXED DIS MODERCT MECORDED: COMPARED MAILED

REGISTERED